contained in the annual reports and other information that both companies have filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

   The unaudited pro forma combined statement of income assumes the acquisition was effected on January 1, 2005. The unaudited pro forma combined
balance sheet gives effect to the acquisition as if it had occurred on December 31, 2005. The accounting policies of ConocoPhillips and BR are comparable.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different had the
companies always been combined. Further, the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not reflect anticipated synergies resulting from the
acquisition. You should not rely on the pro forma combined financial information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved
had the companies always been combined or the future results that ConocoPhillips will experience.

1

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

  Millions of Dollars
   ConocoPhillips
   and BR
   Pro Forma  Pro Forma
Year Ended December 31, 2005  ConocoPhillips  BR*  Adjustments  Combined
Revenues and Other Income
Sales and other operating revenues  $ 179,442   7,577   (792)(e)  186,227
Equity in earnings of affiliates   3,457   10   —   3,467
Other income   465   311   —   776

Total Revenues and Other Income   183,364   7,898   (792)   190,470

Costs and Expenses
Purchased crude oil, natural gas and products   124,925   —   (792)(e)  124,133
Production and operating expenses   8,562   1,194   —   9,756
Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,247   328   —   2,575
Exploration expenses   661   293   —   954
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   4,253   1,282   1,262(h)   6,797
Property impairments   42   50   —   92
Taxes other than income taxes   18,356   355   —   18,711
Accretion on discounted liabilities   193   31   —   224
Interest and debt expense   497   286   577(b)   1,360
Foreign currency transaction losses   48   31   —   79
Minority interests   33   —   —   33

Total Costs and Expenses   159,817   3,850   1,047   164,714

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   23,547   4,048   (1,839)   25,756
Provision for income taxes   9,907   1,338   (592)(f)   10,653

Income From Continuing Operations  $ 13,640   2,710   (1,247)   15,103

Income From Continuing Operations Per Share of Common Stock

(dollars)
Basic  $ 9.79   7.13   9.07
Diluted   9.63   7.07   8.93

Average Common Shares Outstanding (in thousands)
Basic   1,393,371   380,018   1,665,056(d)
Diluted   1,417,028   383,358   1,692,090(d)

*  Certain amounts reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips’ presentation.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

  Millions of Dollars
   ConocoPhillips
   and BR
   Pro Forma  Pro Forma
At December 31, 2005  ConocoPhillips  BR*  Adjustments  Combined
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 2,214   3,528   (4,742)(g)  1,000
Accounts and notes receivable   11,940   1,444   —   13,384
Inventories   3,724   140   —   3,864
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,734   258   —   1,992

Total Current Assets   19,612   5,370   (4,742)   20,240
Investments and long-term receivables   15,726   58   —   15,784
Net properties, plants and equipment   54,669   12,438   16,299(a)   83,406
Goodwill   15,323   1,089   15,990(a)   32,402
Intangibles   1,116   —   —   1,116
Other assets   553   274   —   827

Total Assets  $ 106,999   19,229   27,547   153,775

Liabilities
Accounts payable  $ 12,267   1,651   —   13,918
Notes payable and long-term debt due within one year   1,758   2   —   1,760
Accrued income and other taxes   3,516   271   —   3,787
Employee benefit obligations   1,212   97   275(j)   1,584
Other accruals   2,606   195   —   2,801

Total Current Liabilities   21,359   2,216   275   23,850
Long-term debt   10,758   3,893   13,399(g)   28,050
Asset retirement obligations and accrued environmental costs   4,591   624   196(i)   5,411
Deferred income taxes   11,439   3,038   6,080(a)   20,557
Employee benefit obligations   2,463   205   100(c)   2,768
Other liabilities and deferred credits   2,449   318   —   2,767

Total Liabilities   53,059   10,294   20,050   83,403

Minority Interests   1,209   —   —   1,209

Total Common Stockholders’ Equity   52,731   8,935   7,497(a)   69,163

Total  $ 106,999   19,229   27,547   153,775

*  Certain amounts reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips’ presentation.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

3

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

(a)  The following is a preliminary estimate of the deemed purchase price for BR on a purchase accounting basis:

  Millions
  of Dollars
Cash  $ 17,512

376,607,740* BR shares times $46.50 per share

ConocoPhillips Stock   16,260

376,607,740* BR shares times 0.7214 times $59.85 per share (weighted-average price of ConocoPhillips stock for a five-day period

[…]

Crude oil and natural gas liquids (in millions of barrels)   3,738   663   4,401
Natural gas (in billions of cubic feet)   16,513   8,508   25,021

Equity Affiliates
Crude oil and natural gas liquids (in millions of barrels)   2,451   —   2,451
Natural gas (in billions of cubic feet)   2,548   —   2,548

6

Estimated Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows

   Amounts are computed using the year-end 2005 prices and costs (adjusted only for existing contractual changes), appropriate statutory tax rates and a
prescribed 10 percent discount factor. Continuation of year-end 2005 economic conditions also is assumed. The calculation is based on estimates of proved
reserves, which are revised over time as new data becomes available. Probable or possible reserves that may be proved in the future are not considered. The
calculation also requires assumptions as to the timing of future production of proved reserves, and the timing and amount of future development and
production costs.

 Millions of Dollars
  ConocoPhillips  BR
At December 31, 2005  Historical  Historical*  Pro Forma
Consolidated Operations
Future cash flows

Revenues  $ 294,334   90,362   384,696
Production costs   (71,641)   (15,489)   (87,130)
Development costs   (20,197)   (5,935)   (26,132)
Income tax expense   (98,587)   (23,600)   (122,187)

Future net cash flows   103,909   45,338   149,247
Discounted to present value at 10 percent annual rate   (49,961)   (21,781)   (71,742)

Total  $ 53,948   23,557   77,505

Equity Affiliates
Future cash flows

Revenues  $ 111,825   —   111,825
Production costs   (47,634)   —   (47,634)
Development costs   (4,760)   —   (4,760)
Income tax expense   (17,052)   —   (17,052)

Future net cash flows   42,379   —   42,379
Discounted to present value at 10 percent annual rate   (25,720)   —   (25,720)

Total  $ 16,659   —   16,659

*  Certain amounts reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips’ presentation.

7